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Q.1. Fill in the blanks -
1)  Earth revolves on an imaginary
2)  The axis passes through the and poles.
3) passes through Greenwich which is called the Time Meridian.
4) 1809 meridian is called the
5) divides the earth in the Northern and the southern
Hemisphere.
6) A has its own language.
7)  Theislands of and are also a part of India.
8) Indiaisthe largest country in the world.
9) A is a two dimensional representation of the earth’s
surface.
10) A is a three dimensional representation of the earth’s surface.
11) The government at the is responsible for the defense of the country.
12) The government looks after school education.
13) Every map is marked with its
Q.2. True /False -
a) Indiais divided into 28 states and 7 Union Territories. ( )
b) Andaman and Nicobar islands are a part of the state Tamil Nadu. ( )
c)  Government of state live in New Delhi. ( )
d) Chief Minister lives in state capital. ( )
e) The president of India lives in New Delhi. ( )
f) A Global is two dimensional representation of earth’s surface. ( )
g) A map is drawn to the scale on a flat surface. ( )
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h)

j)
k)
D)

Q.3.

Q.4.

b)

O latitude is called the equator. ( )
The grid of latitude and longitude is used to locate the position of features and

places on a globe. ( )

Earth gets day and night because it revalues around the sun. ( )
Earth gets day and night because it revalues around its own axis. ( )
Earth revalues on an imaginary axis. ( )

Match the following -

State Capital

Haryana Thiruvananthapuram
Gujarat Chandigarh

Kerala Chennai

Uttar Pradesh Gandhinagar

Tamil Nadu Jaipur

Jammu and Kashmir Luckhnow

Rajashtan Srinagar

Define the following -

map

globe

Glacier




d)

Vegetation

Q.5. Answer the following questions -

1)

2)

3)

4)

5)

6)

Why do day and night change all through the year?

Which latitude is the equation?

Which meridian is the Time Meridian?

What is the most important element of a map?

How maps are more useful than Globe?

What type of climate are these in Gangetic plains?




7)

8)

Q.6.

1)

2)

3)

4)

Q.7.

1)
4)
7)

What crop is generally grown in the coastal plains?

What are the uses of the grid?

Long answer type question -

Differentiate between Globe and map.

Which physical feature forms the Northern boundary of India?

Differentiate between physical map and political map.

What causes day and night on the earth?

Locate states and capitals on Political map.
New Delhi 2) Assam 3) Kerala
Panaji 5) Bengluru 6) Telangana

Ranchi 8) Itanagar 9) Gandhinagar



